THE HYDRAULIC SINGLE JOINT ELEVATOR
BOTTLENECK & CASING
OPERATING PROCEDURE MANUAL
OP-49 REV.0 - 07/18/2025 1
Table of  Contents
Keystone ENERGY TOOLS 3
Table of  Contents
Keystone ENERGY TOOLS

Keystone ENERGY TOOLS
OP-49 REV.0 - 07/18/2025 17
8.0 Ordering Information
Keystone ENERGY TOOLS
NOTE – additional & pipe specific size bore codes are available upon request. Consult further
with a Keystone sales representative on the requirements for your operations.
18OP-49 REV.0 - 07/18/2025
“HSJE” Assemblies
Weight (lbs.)RatingSize RangeDescription Part Number
7.5, 10, 124 1/2” – 7 5/8”KET HYDRAULIC SJ BUSHING STYLE E20040-HYD-IB
7.5, 10, 127 5/8” – 9 5/8”KET HYDRAULIC SJ BUSHING STYLE E20050-HYD-IB
2507.5, 10, 1210 3/4” – 13 3/8”KET HYDRAULIC SJ BUSHING STYLE E20060-HYD-IB
7.5, 10, 1213 5/8” – 20”KET HYDRAULIC SJ BUSHING STYLE E20065-HYD-IB
HSJE – E20060 Bushing Assemblies
Weight
(lbs.)Description Bore CodePart Number
145.0010 3/4” HYDRAULIC SINGLE JOINT BUSHING 142E20063-142
135.0011 3/4” HYDRAULIC SINGLE JOINT BUSHING 143E20063-143
129.0013 3/8” HYDRAULIC SINGLE JOINT BUSHING 144E20063-144
HSJE – E20040 Bushing Assemblies
Weight
(lbs.)Description Bore CodePart Number
4 1/2” HYDRAULIC SINGLE JOINT BUSHING 129E20043-129
5 1/2” HYDRAULIC SINGLE JOINT BUSHING 132E20043-132
6” HYDRAULIC SINGLE JOINT BUSHING 134E20043-134
7 5/8” HYDRAULIC SINGLE JOINT BUSHING137E20043-137
HSJE – E20050 Bushing Assemblies
Weight
(lbs.)Description Bore CodePart Number
7 5/8” HYDRAULIC SINGLE JOINT BUSHING 137E20053-137
8 5/8” HYDRAULIC SINGLE JOINT BUSHING 139E20053-139
9 5/8” HYDRAULIC SINGLE JOINT BUSHING 141E20053-141
HSJE – E20065 Bushing Assemblies
Weight
(lbs.)Description Bore CodePart Number
16” HYDRAULIC SINGLE JOINT BUSHING 145E20068-145
18 5/8” HYDRAULIC SINGLE JOINT BUSHING 146E20068-146
20” HYDRAULIC SINGLE JOINT BUSHING 147E20068-147
9.0 Replacement Parts
Keystone ENERGY TOOLS
DESCRIPTIONPART No.QTYITEM
LATCH E2002611
LATCH PINE39-05012
SJ SWIVEL SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY (NOT SHOWN)E3456813
LATCH SPRINGE7829-114
HINGE PIN *COMES WITH GREASE ZERT*E39-05215